SECTION XVII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29208/2023

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHEMICAL AND PETROCHEMICALS MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION (CPMA) & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA NO. 170506/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 170507/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 29588/2023 (XVII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.178644/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.178646/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

T.P.(C) No. 1859-1896/2023 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.146229/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

Diary No(s). 28583/2023 (XVII-A)

(IA No.182924/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.180840/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.182926/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 29581/2023 (XVII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.202276/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.202278/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.202277/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 29582/2023 (XVII-A)

(IA No.179748/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.179747/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 31231/2023 (XVII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.179512/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.179513/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

Diary No(s). 34162/2023 (XVII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.185971/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.185962/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.185969/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Contd....

Diary No(s). 38179/2023 (XVII-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.216138/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.216136/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 13-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamal Kishor, Adv.

Mr Kamal Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr Mohmmad Shahid, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rita Jha, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Vikramaditya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

ALL MATTERS EXCEPT Diary No(s). 38179/2023

Ld. Counsel, Mr Kumar Vikramaditya appearing on behalf of Ms Rita Jha, Advocate-on-record submits that vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of respondent no.1, being Caveator and prays for six weeks time to file counter affidavit. Prayer is allowed.

Await service report in respect of respondent nos. 2 to 46 in Diary No(s). 34162/2023.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take fresh steps in respect of unserved respondent nos.47 to 77 in Diary No(s). 34162/2023 , who as per office report are living abroad.

Contd....

Item no.23

REMAINING MATTERS EXCEPT Diary No(s). 34162/2023

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not filed spare copies for issuance of notice. However, two weeks further time is granted as final opportunity. If spare copies are filed within the time granted, process as per rules and list again on 12.8.2024. If spare copies are not filed within the time granted, Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

APARNA AJITSARIA Registrar