

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s) . 29208/2023

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHEMICAL AND PETROCHEMICALS
MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION (CPMA) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s) . 29588/2023 (XVII-A)

Diary No(s) . 28583/2023 (XVII-A)

Diary No(s) . 29581/2023 (XVII-A)

Diary No(s) . 29582/2023 (XVII-A)

Diary No(s) . 31231/2023 (XVII-A)

Diary No(s) . 38179/2023 (XVII-A)

T.P.(C) No. 1859-1896/2023 (XIV)

Date : 09-09-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rita Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is no representation for the petitioner(s).

Post these matters after eight weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)