ITEM NO.1737 COURT NO.15 **SECTION XVII-A**

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).29208/2023

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHEMICAL AND PETROCHEMICALS MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION (CPMA) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 1859-1896/2023 (XIV)

Diary No(s). 28583/2023 (XVII-A)

Diary No(s). 29581/2023 (XVII-A)

Diary No(s). 29582/2023 (XVII-A)

Diary No(s). 29588/2023 (XVII-A)

Diary No(s). 31231/2023 (XVII-A)

Diary No(s). 38179/2023 (XVII-A)

Date: 11-12-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISH Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, learned counsel appears for the petitioner(s) and is allowed two weeks time to cure the defects as pointed out by the RegiRA

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rita Jha, AOR

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, learned counsel appears for the petitioner(s) and is granted two weeks time to cure the defects as pointed out by the Registry in its office report dated 09.12.2024.

(SAPNA BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RANI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)